
REVISED ACADEMIC CALENDAR SPRING 2020 

(COVID 19) 

Activities Commencement Date Closing Date 

Course Registration Tuesday January 21, 2020 Thursday February 06, 2020 

Beginning of Regular Classes Monday February 10, 2020 - 

Add/Drop Period/Semester Freeze Monday February 10, 2020 Monday February 24, 2020 

Course Withdrawal ‘W’ 
Wednesday February 19, 2020 
(Discontinue due to Pandemic) 

Friday June 05 , 2020 

Classes Recommence Monday June 1, 2020 Sunday August 30, 2020 

Continues Assessments 
(Exams) 

MCQs, Writing Short Answers and Explanation of a Multiple 
Choice Answer  

(Weeks: 5th, 9th and 13th.) 

Final Examinations 
(***Take Home Exam/Open Book) 

Monday August 31, 2020 Sunday September 6, 2020 

Result Announcement Friday September 11, 2020   

Holidays 

Description/Events From To 

Kashmir Day* Wednesday February 05, 2020 - 

Corona Virus Pandemic off Friday February 28, 2020 Sunday May 31, 2020 

Pakistan Day* Monday March 23, 2020 - 

Death Anniversary of Zulfiqar Ali 
Bhuto* 

Saturday April 04, 2020 - 

Labour Day* Friday May 01, 2020 - 

Eid-Ul-Fitr Holidays** Monday May 25, 2020 Wednesday May 27, 2020 

Eid-Ul-Azha Holidays** Thursday July 30, 2020 Saturday August 01, 2020 

Independence Day Friday August 14, 2020   

Ashura** Thursday August 27, 2020 Friday August 28, 2020 

***Term Paper / Take Home Exam is only applicable, if On-campus exams permission shall not be granted by 
Government 

     

*National Holidays are subject to announcement by Government of Pakistan/Sindh. 

**Islamic holidays are subject to the appearance of the moon.   

Fall 2020 - Monday September 21, 2020   

 


